
Olathe East 10th Grade Courses 25‐26 
Courses are categorized by graduation requirements. 

LANGUAGE APPLICATIONS (1.0 credit) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Photojournalism I & II AR470P/AR475 1.0 

French I  FL410 A/B 1.0 

French II  FL420 A/B 1.0 

French III FL430 A/B 1.0 

German I  FL510 A/B 1.0 

German II FL 520 A/B 1.0 

Spanish I  FL610 A/B 1.0 

Spanish II  FL620 A/B 1.0 

Spanish III FL630 A/B 1.0 

Spanish for Heritage Speakers I FL635 A/B 1.0 

American Sign Language I  FL700 A/B 1.0 

American Sign Language II FL705 A/B 1.0 

Graphic Design I  CP462P 0.5 

Graphic Design II  CP464P 0.5 

Intro to Journalism  LA820P 0.5 

Media Production ‐ Newspaper ** LA830 AP/BP 1.0 

Media Production – Yearbook ** LA835 AP/BP 1.0 

Novice Debate  PA730 0.5 

Argumentation & Debate  PA740 0.5 

Advanced Debate PA750 0.5 

Web Design I CP553P 0.5 

Web Design II CP554P 0.5 

Video Production I IT820 0.5 

Reading 10 WW353 A/B 1.0 

AVID 10 ** WW450 A/B 1.0 

Theatre Production II PA605 0.5 

Acting I PA630 0.5 

Acting II PA640 0.5 

Forensics: Interscholastic Speech & Drama PA720 0.5 

History of Film PA800 0.5 

Black American History SS445 0.5 

Women's Studies SS448 0.5 

Introduction to Psychology SS630 0.5 

FINE ARTS (1.0 credit) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Performing Arts 

Concert Women's Choir PA410 A/B 1.0 

Concert Men's Choir PA411 A/B 1.0 

AP Music Theory PA450 A/B 1.0 

Concert Band PA510 / 515 1.0 

Jazz Band # PA530 
0.5‐

1.0 

Concert Orchestra PA580 A/B 1.0 

Theatre Production I PA600 0.5 

Theatre Production II PA605 0.5 

Technical Theatre I PA610 0.5 

Technical Theatre II PA620 0.5 

Acting I PA630 0.5 

Acting II PA640 0.5 

Forensics: Interscholastic Speech & Drama PA720 0.5 

Novice Debate PA730 0.5 

Argumentation and Debate PA740 0.5 

Advanced Debate PA750 0.5 

History of Film PA800 0.5 

Visual Arts 

Intro to Design ‐ Product AR406P 0.5 

Drawing I AR410 0.5 

Drawing II AR420 0.5 

Drawing III AR430 0.5 

Drawing IV AR440 0.5 

Basic Digital Photography AR455 0.5 

Jewelry/Metals AR565 0.5 

Advanced Digital Photography AR465 0.5 

Ceramics AR490 0.5 

Advanced Ceramics AR500 0.5 

Painting AR530 0 5 

Sculpture AR570 0.5 

Graphic Design I  CP462P 0.5 

Graphic Design II  CP464P 0.5 



Olathe East 10th Grade Courses 25‐26 
Courses are categorized by graduation requirements. 

STEM (1.0 credit) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Intro to Design ‐ Product AR406P 0.5 

Basic Digital Photography AR455 0.5 

Advanced Digital Photography AR465 0.5 

Photojournalism I & II AR470P/AR475 1.0 

Accounting II BU565P 0.5 

Graphic Design I  CP462P 0.5 

Graphic Design II  CP464P 0.5 

Web Design I CP553P 0.5 

Web Design II CP554P 0.5 

AP Computer Science Principles CP660 AP/BP 1.0 

Introduction to Design ‐ Architecture IT404P 0.5 

Intro to Technology Education IT405P 0.5 

Engineering Drafting/CAD I IT411P 0.5 

Engineering Drafting/CAD II IT420P 0.5 

Architecture Design I (Architectural CAD I) IT430P 0.5 

Architecture Design II (Architectural CAD II) IT440P 0.5 

Woodworking & Design I IT600P 0.5 

Woodworking & Design II IT605P 0.5 

Video Production I IT820P 0.5 

Media Production ‐ Newspaper ** LA830 AP/BP 1.0 

Media Production – Yearbook ** LA835 AP/BP 1.0 

Theatre Production I PA600 0.5 

Innovations in Education (Technology for Teachers) WW654P 0.5 

All AP and Dual‐enrollment Math and Science courses will 

count for STEM credit. 

LIFE STUDIES (0.5 credit) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Basic Digital Photography AR455 0.5 

Advanced Digital Photography AR465 0.5 

Photojournalism I & II AR470P/AR475 1.0 

Business Essentials BU500P 0.5 

Entrepreneurship BU520P 0.5 

Business Law BU540P 0.5 

Principles of Marketing and Selling BU546P 0.5 

Principles of Marketing & Brand Management BU547P 0.5 

LIFE STUDIES (continued) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Accounting I BU560P 0.5 

Accounting II BU565P 0.5 

Business Communications BU620P 0.5 

Web Design I CP553P 0.5 

Web Design II CP554P 0.5 

Family Studies HE 411P 0.5 

Lifespan Development HE413P 0.5 

Culinary Essentials I HE560P 0.5 

Nutrition & Wellness HE615P 0.5 

Baking Food Science HE575P 0.5 

Interior Design I HE841P 0.5 

Interior Design II HE855P 0.5 

Fashion Trends I HE846P 0.5 

Fashion Trends II HE848P 0.5 

Apparel Production I  HE858P 0.5 

Apparel Production II # HE859P 0.5 

Introduction to Design ‐ Architecture IT404P 0.5 

Intro to Technology Education IT405P 0.5 

Engineering Drafting/CAD I IT411P 0.5 

Engineering Drafting/CAD II IT420P 0.5 

Architecture Design I (Architectural CAD I) IT430P 0.5 

Architecture Design II (Architectural CAD II) IT440P 0.5 

Woodworking & Design I IT600P 0.5 

Woodworking & Design II IT 605P 0.5 

Video Production I IT820P 0.5 

Intro to Journalism  LA820P 0.5 

Media Production ‐ Newspaper ** LA830 AP/BP 1.0 

Media Production – Yearbook ** LA835 AP/BP 1.0 

Technical Theatre I PA610 0.5 

Technical Theatre II PA620 0.5 

Business Ecomonics SS612P 0.5 

Introduction to Civic Leadership SS480 P 0.5 

Introduction to Psychology SS630 0.5 

AVID 10 ** WW450 A/B 1.0 

Principles of Coaching & Leadership I WW642P 0.5 

Principles of Coaching & Leadership II WW643P 0.5 

Innovations in Education (Technology for Teachers) WW654P 0.5 



Olathe East 10th Grade Courses 25‐26 
Courses are categorized by graduation requirements. 

COMMUNICATIONS (.5 credit) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Business Communications BU620P 0.5 

Intro to Journalism  LA820P 0.5 

Media Production ‐ Newspaper ** LA830 AP/BP 1.0 

Public Speaking PA710 0.5 

Forensics: Interscholastic Speech & Drama PA720 0.5 

Novice Debate PA730 0.5 

Argumentation and Debate PA740 0.5 

Advanced Debate PA750 0.5 

All academy capstone courses will fulfill the communications 

requirement. 

SOCIAL STUDIES ELECTIVES (.5 credit) 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Human Geography SS412 0.5 

Honors World Geography SS415 0.5 

Contemporary Issues SS440 0.5 

Black American History SS445 0.5 

Women's Studies SS448 0.5 

AP European History SS460 A/B 1.0 

Business Ecomonics SS612P 0.5 

Sociology SS620 0.5 

Introduction to Psychology SS630 0.5 

OTHER ELECTIVES 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

AVID 10 ** WW450 A/B 1.0 

Guided Study # YA415 
0.5‐

1.0 

Resource  YA700 A/B R 
0.5‐

1.0 

Gifted Services  YA710 A/B G 
0.5‐

1.0 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION ELECTIVES 

Course Name Course No. Credit 

Strength & Conditioning I  # PE510 0.5 

Physical Education Activities # PE525 0.5 

Lifetime Fitness  # PE530 0.5 

** Application process must be completed prior to enrollment. 

# Class may be repeated and taken all year.  You  must enroll TWICE to take it for a full year.
 

Do not list 1.o credit courses as alternates. 



